● This debt load is unsustainable and constrains Pureprofile’s ability to operate viably and
leverage the optionality within the company

● To recapitalise the company, Pureprofile is undertaking a fully underwritten renounceable
rights issue to its shareholders at $0.02 per share, a 17% discount to last trade

● The transaction is structured as a rights issue to allow all shareholders to participate equally in
the recapitalisation

● To support the transaction, the sole lender Lucerne Finance, has agreed to underwrite $15.3
million of the transaction via a debt to equity conversion and forgive approximately $7.3 million

of debt

● A further $3.5 million of the capital raise has been underwritten by Peloton Capital

● This transaction will deliver Pureprofile a sustainable balance sheet and allow it to execute on a
strategy that will permit revenue growth and bring margins to an acceptable level

Restructure and Recapitalisation

21

© Pureprofile

Restructure and Recapitalisation

1 Actual (unaudited) and pro forma as at 30 June 2020.

2 This assumes 30% take up of the Rights Offer by existing shareholders.

Capital Table Pre and Post Transaction

Pre-rights issue Shares owned Post-rights issue

Total shares 117,526,066 - 1,057,734,594

Last sale price $0.024 - $0.024

Market capitalisation $2,820,626 - $25,385,630

Cash1 $1,768,401 - $5,268,401

Debt1 $24,392,384 - $3,000,000

Enterprise value $25,444,609 - $23,117,229

Lucerne % 0.00% 483,145,970 45.7%

Existing % 100.00% 399,588,6252 37.8%

New % 0.00% 175,000,000 16.5%

22

© Pureprofile

Restructure and Recapitalisation

$million Full Subscription

Existing shares on issue 117.5

New Shares offered under the Rights Issue Offer 940.2

Amount raised under the Rights Issue Offer (before costs) $18.8

Pro forma Market Capitalisation (at last sale price of $0.024) $25.4

Pro forma cash (as at 30 June 2020) $5.3

Pro forma debt1 $3.0

Pro forma Enterprise Value $23.1

Pro forma capital structure

1 Key terms of new debt facility:

• Principal: $3.00 million
• Interest: 8.50% p.a. (payable quarterly)
• Maturity: Three years
• Repayable in advance at company’s discretion
• Does not contain business performance covenants

23

© Pureprofile

Restructure and Recapitalisation
Use of Funds1

Conversion of existing Lucerne debt to equity:2 $15.3 million

Working capital: $1.7 million

Technology commercialisation: $0.5 million

Investment in sales teams and global panel partnerships: $0.9 million

Costs of the offer: $0.4 million